

THE ASIATIC SOCIETY

Founded in 1784

(An Institution of National Importance declared by an Act of Parliament)
Under Ministry of Culture, Government of India
1, Park Street, Kolkata-700016

Phone: 2229-0779, 2249-7250,2229-7251, Fax: 033-2252-0600 Website: www.asiaticsocietykolkata.org



Reference No. 30

Date: 07 03 2025

CIRCULAR

In pursuance of the request of the Secretary, Ministry of Women & Child Development, Government of India vide his letter dated 06.03.2025 as forwarded by the Ministry of Culture, a week-long Celebration of the 50th International Women's Day from 8th to 15th March 2025 will be organized by the Asiatic Society, Kolkata. The programme schedule is given below:

Date, Date, Time & Venue	Event
7th March 2025 (Friday)	Inaugural Session
at 1.00 p.m.	Inauguration by Lt. Col. Anant Sinha, Administrator of the Asiatic
Humayun Kabir Hall	Society, Kolkata
10th March 2025 (Monday)	Speech on Women Empowerment by Guest Speakers.
from 12.00 noon to 2.00 p.m.	Three distinguished Guest Speakers will speak on Women
Humayun Kabir Hall	Empowerment and share their experiences on their contributions to
	the capacity building of women in their respective domains.
12th March 2025 (Wednesday)	Extempore Competition on 'Women Empowerment' The women
from 12.00 noon to 2.00 p.m.	staff members of the Society including research scholars to participate
Humayun Kabir Hall	in the competition.
15th March 2025 (Saturday)	Closing Session & Cultural Programmes:
from 12.00 noon to 4.00 p.m.	Tribal Song & Dance to be performed by a Cultural Troupe to be
Vidyasagar Hall	followed by Cultural / Musical performance by women staff members
	of the Asiatic Society, Kolkata.

Dr. Shakti Mukherjee, Research Officer (In-charge) will act as the Co-ordinator and Dr. Keka Adhikari Banerjee, Curator will act as the Joint Co-ordinator for the programmes.

All Members of the Society, staff members and research scholars are requested to attend the programmes.

(Anant Sinha) Lieutenant Colonel Administrator

The Asiatic Society, Kolkata

Distribution:

- 1. All Concerned
- 2. Notice Board
- 3. Website of the Society
- 4. Circular File